#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FL	ORIDA,	)			
Ре	titioner,	)	CASE	NO. 6	56,374
v.		)			<b>-</b> .
JAY FRENCH	MARSHALL,	)			FILED
Re	spondent	)			SID J. WHITE
		_)			MAR 15 1985
					CLERK, SUPREME COURT
					Chief Deputy Clerk

### PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

CAROLYN V. McCANN Assistant Attorney General 111 Georgia Avenue - Suite 204 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE	
TABLE OF CITATIONS	i	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT		
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1	
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT		
POINTS ON APPEAL		
ARGUMENT		
POINT I		
THE HARMLESS ERROR DOCTRINE SHOULD BE APPLIED TO CASES IN WHICH A PROSECUTOR HAS VIOLATED A DEFENDANT'S FIFTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS UNDER GRIFFIN V. CALIFORNIA, 380 U.S. 609 (1965).	4-8	
POINT II		
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL SINCE THE PROSECUTOR'S REMARKS AMOUNTED TO NOTHING MORE THAN A COMMENT ON THE EVIDENCE AS IT EXISTED BEFORE THE JURY.	9 <b>-1</b> 1	
	12	
CONCLUSION  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
	12	

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE	
Bennett v. State, 316 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 1975)	4,5,6,10	
Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18, 87 S. Ct. 824, 17 L. Ed. 2d 705 (1967)	6,7	
Clark v. State, 363 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	6	
Doyle v. Ohio, 426 U.S. 610, 96 S. Ct. 2240, 49 L. Ed. 2d 91 (1976)	6	
Ferguson v. State, 417 So. 2d 631 (Fla. 1982)	10	
Griffin v. California, 380 U.S. 609 (1965)	4	
Jones v. State, 200 So. 2d 574 (Fla. 3d DCA 1967)	5,6	
Jones v. State, 449 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1984)	6,7	
McGregor v. Provident Trust Co. of Philadelphia, 162 So. 323 (Fla. 1935)	4	
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966)	5,6	
Perri v. State, 441 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 1983)	7	
Ray v. State, 403 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	6	
Rowell v. State, 450 So. 2d 1226 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	7	
State v. Murray, 443 So. 2d 955 (Fla. 1984)	4	
State v. Burwick, 442 So. 2d 944, 947 (Fla. 1983)	6	
United States v. Hasting, U.S. , 103 S. Ct. 1974 76 L. Ed. 2d 96 (1983).	4	
White v. State, 377 So. 2d 1149 (Fla. 1980)	9	
OTHER AUTHORITIES		
Florida Statutes, Section 59.041 and 924.33 (1983)
